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2023 Mission Through Community Benefit Report
July 2022 to June 2023 
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TriHealth contribution trend 
for the past five years*

T * he unpaid cost of Medicare
for all years is excluded.

TriHealth Bethesda North/Butler

Outreach targeted to low income 
Outreach targeted to the broader community 

Total

TriHealth Good Samaritan Hospital

Outreach targeted to low income 
Outreach targeted to the broader community 

Total

McCullough-Hyde Memorial Hospital | TriHealth

Outreach targeted to low income 
Outreach targeted to the broader community 

Total

Total for all hospitals $127,235,892

Medical education and research 

Costs of training health care professionals 
within TriHealth and throughout the  
community, such as resident physicians 
studying obstetrics/gynecology, internal 
medicine, family practice and surgery.

Unpaid cost of public programs 

D erence between actual cost of care  
and reimbursement provided for patients  
with Medicaid and other public programs,  
not including Medicare.

How we helped 
our community live better

Non-billed and subsidized  
health services, cash and in-kind 
donations, and community building  

Costs of services that are subsidized or 
free and o ed because they fill a need 
in the community. Donations of cash, 
equipment, supplies or team member  
time on behalf of the community.

Traditional charity care 

Costs of free or discounted services  
for people unable to pay because they  
are poor, they do not have adequate 
insurance or their care is beyond their 
financial capabilities. Includes some 
services provided at the Good Samaritan 
Hospital Faculty Medical Center and the 
Bethesda OB-GYN Center.

For more information about TriHealth’s many services, 

’22 ‘23’19 ‘20 ‘21

$37,461,413
$9,526,686

$46,988,099

$41,671,120
$34,240,104

$75,911,224

$4,200,702
       $135,867

$4,336,569

$30,252,229

$70,737,196

$12,536,829

$13,709,638
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